KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

VR AU O

1093896

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # CO121204

PRODUCTION (k.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1. Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APl No.15. 15-205-27014-00-00

Spot Description:
ﬂ-NE-N_E-SE_ Sec. 3

s. R.15 flEasl [Iwest

Twp. 28

City: _OKLAHOMA CITY g, OK
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620 y432-4200

v

Zipzw'ﬁ -

1989 Feetfrom [] North/ i/} South Line of Section
347 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section
County: Wilson
Lease Name: ORENDORFF HARRY L Well #: 31

Name and upper and lower [imit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs): 788-792
Formation: MULKY {Perfs): 800‘-804
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 885-888
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 920"922
Formation: WI ER {Perts): 1 029*1 031
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 16 BWPD: 6_
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 '6 BWPD: =
Formation: QRMEMQ— BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 6 BWPD: 6
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 6 BWPD: 6
Formation:WIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 16 BWPD: 6

& s

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

741

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the foliowing:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: gYes O we

& Complete Form AGO-1 (Weif Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonsfrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no informatian or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ penied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1211 2I201 2

approvea By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 12112/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in wiiting and comply with ILA.R. §2-3-135b and must be fled wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice S5P2010 BCC

A B c D E F G H | | J ] K
1 [Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 3
2 |Parameters Unlts Tnput Tnput Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines [setect fivia _ Il o I 1. jMixed brines to run SSP
4_|Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box{es), | 3n9/2012 442012 Mannz  |uzezon2 1/2072012 STP cale. pH. -
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock | PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name VWard Feed | Word Feed Clinesmith JClinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 [Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 41 2 mixed brines Click
9 JField CBM CBM Bariles  |Bartles Bartles calculations,
10 [Na” (mgn)* 19,433.00)  27381.00]  26,534.00 25689.00f  24220.00) 2465420 Initia(BH) | Final(WH) susR
11 JK’ G not nown =0) tmg/) | | | 0.00]Saturation Index votues (Fnal taltl)
12 Mg” (mgf) 1,096.00 872.00 1,200.00 9s3.00] 858.00 995.91| Calclte
13 |ca® (mgA} 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1520.06, 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 [5c* (mg) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mg/l) 0.00 [
16 |Fe™ (mgA) 40.00, 21.00 18.00| 82.00] 90.00) 50,21 Hallte
17 20" ) ooo]  am [ s .03
18 [Pp™ (mgA) 0.00 Gypsum
19 |C1 (mg/) 36,299.00 48,965.00; 47874000  45632.00] 43147.00) 4438844 -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 {so” (mgh) 1.00] 100 s.00] 100 1.00] 241 Hemihydrate
21|F (mzh) ) 0.06
22| (mg/l) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 |sioz2 {rg/)) $i02 0.00 -3.47 [ -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l s HCO3) 190.00] 234,00 259.00 268.00] 254.00] 241.03 Celestite
25 |03 Alkotinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic ncids** {mp/l) 0.00! Tron Sulfide
27 JAmmonia (mg/L) NH3 oo 016 1 22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) HIBO3 O.l]DI Zinc Sulfide
29 |1DS (Measured) (meM) 72781
30 |Calc. Density (STT) (g/ml) 1.038) 1051 1.050] 1.048] 1.04s] 1047 Calcium fluoride
31 [CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97] 18.76 2241 35.53 379 26.16]
32 |H.S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289] 0,0292 0.0296/ 0.0306] 0.0151] 0,0269] Iron Carbonate
33 | Tatal H2Saq (mgH257) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50] osof 074 | -ns1 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.7 5.54] 5.55] 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
s o ALK, Caldile NIMP
Choose one option] 1-pH+Al,
as to calculate 517)2-CO2%+pH 0 [ fil o o
36 |Gasday(thousand cfiday) | (MciD) l D 0.00 0.00
37 Joil/Day (B/D) [ of 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 |WalerfDn)' (B/D) 100] 100] 160} 100] 100 500 0.00 0,00
39 JFor mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (Ha0-H43} ] | (Exter H40.H43) pll
40 lnitial T (H) 66.0) 71.0] 70.0] 41.0] 49.0] 60.0 5,69 | 5.60
41 |Final T (F) 66.0 710] 70.0] 410] 45.0] 89.0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |initial P tpsiay 254 25.0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0 LI1%6 | 08
43 |Final P (psia) 250 25.0 25.0] 250§ 23.0] 1200  Heat Capacity (cal'ml°C)
44 |Use TP on Calgite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0,955 I 0,959
35 [API O Grav. API g1av. 30.00 Inhibitor geeded fmgL)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
A7 |MeOHIDay —{B) 0 0 0.00 0.00
48 [MEGMDay (B/D) of of Anhydrite "HDTMP
49 [Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 Ji* (Strong aciay * ™
51 |oH’ (Strong base) ' ()
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 [Total H2Saq (STF) (mgH25/)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Colentated (%)
57 JAlkalinity Cactulated (mg/) as HCO3
58 |ZCallons= (eguiv./l)
59 |EAnions= ({equiv.fl)
60 |Cale TDS= (mgh)
€1 |Inhibitor Selection Tnput Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 [Have ScaleSoltPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plek Inhibitor for you? 1 [-Yes5;0-No 3 PAA m* H] iy 3,531
65 ¥ No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m® 100 bbI(42 US gal) 629
€6 Jif you select Mixed, 5 FPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™ inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
60 2" inhibitor # iss 2 ] 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhbi(42 US gal) 238
70 [Display att. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed

Input




Kansas CORPORATION GOMMISSION

Form ACO-1

E : OuwL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION O R / G Form Mﬁ&&"ﬁﬁz
o . WELL COMPLETION FORM / /V A L
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 53044 API No. 15 - 205-27014 ~00 -0
Name: _Quest Cherokee, LLC County: _Wilson
Addross: 211 W. 14th Street ) .82 _ne s goe 3 Twp. 28 s RIS [7] East[] west

City/State/zip: _Chenute, KS 66720

1980 feat from(S+) N {cielo ona Line of Section

Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

350

feat hom@' W (circle ong) Line of Section

Operator Contact Parson: Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone; (620 j 431-9500
Contractor; Name: _TXD Services LP
License: 33837
Wellsite Geologist: €N Recoy
Designate Type of Complefion:
Y Naw Well Re-Entry Workover
—0on — _SWD ____SIOW -Temp. Abd.
v _Gas ___ ENHR SIGW
Dry _—_ Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: -
Well Nama:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening _____ Re-per., Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Flug Back Tota) Depth
——— Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No,
— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.
11/28/06 11/25/06 12/04/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recomplsetion Data Retompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
{circleone)  NE @ NW Sw

Leass Name:. Orendorff, Hamy L. Woll #: 51
Eield Nama:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Producing Formation: Multiple
Elavation: Ground: 860 Kelly Bushing: n/a
Total Depm:izﬁ_ Plug Back Total Depth: 1256.38
Amount of Su}face Pipe Set and Cemented at 21'¢” Feat
Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [¥INo
If yes, show depth set : Fest
If Alternate i completion, cement circulated from 1256'3_8

" foot depth to_Surface w173 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluld Management Plan )/ T=# 2 gf{ b //5/07
(Datef st be collected from rhe_Reserve Pif)
Chlaririe content ppm Fuidvolume_______ bbls

Dewatering method used
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Namae:

Lease Name:
GQuarter Sec. Twp.
County:

L R —
“RCCWICHmE

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplation, workdvar or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held ¢confidential for a periog of 12 moriths if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruls 82-3-
107 for cenfidentiafity in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and gaalogist well raport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walis.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have baen fully complied with and the statements

herain are complate and cormect to the best of my knowladge.

Signature;

Title: _New Well Development oordmator Date: 3/23107

KCC Office Use ONLY

_ﬂ Letter of Confidentiallty Received

¥ Denled, Yes [ Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi@_gglday of NN I"\

200N
Notary Pubtic:. w05 RO\ C’I{P‘Lu tadvlh!

. Wireline Log Recelved
Geologlst Report Recelved

UIC Distribution

8-d-96

Date Commission Expires:

@’Nﬁm

My AppL. Expires

KLAUMAN
- Slale ofKansas
-4 -5ps8 J




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1820 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 248 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite ~3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
|Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720

Ticker NUMBER 1938
FIELD-TICKETREF 4, oo St

620-431-9500
_, FOREMAN _To¢
. (190 50 TREATMENT REPORT
) & FIELD TICKET CEMENT
* DATE WELL NAWME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
2 04- 06 Orewderts  Hovrmy =) 3 27 15" Ll
2Vl
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS i TRUCK TRAILER - TRUCK EMPLOYEE ‘\9,1{/
OPERATOR - IN O_UT LUNGCH # . # HOURS SIGNATURE
e T [eaHS | Yoo Go3427 G- 79 | e B sl
Lo s 1T . | 7700 2:39 773187 7.5 Ll
Ry-sell & |7°06  _|2:30 743 330 7.3 Lji?_

» B adon. M 2ioa 11720 7/?'7010 752 705 6-5 et 4
el - o . e A

BelEEE L (6,20 (1230 2032686 | .. &7 | &~ A1
St TR A T T LT L S
JOBTYPELmwgSHing  HOLESIZE & _/4' HOLE DEPTH /.24 4 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT /IS5
CASING DEPTH /254 . 28 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT_/%.5 _ sLURRYVOL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING __¢0)
DISPLACEMENT, 2. O 3 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PS! RATE il b M

REMARKS:

. TaosTAlled Cemend hw&' _"&\u Qw< aa.l ol Y \nb\f\up ol 173 <K& A comenT To

G hr Lo oy Nozeg Lo move Srucis oot mt condl ¥ SroLs

256,38 | F4 4k Ca{r'm-g;
& [ Cardralizras
| 14" £ loo£shag
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS _DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT A
Do 34 2"7.‘__ A = hr Foreman Pickup .
@072 1977 2.5 | Cement Pump Truek
963230 5.5 hy |Bukdux  *
- . 1104 /é 3 . 5’{ Portiand Cement
“:- 1124 < 2 Serst-Pez prmrCeeTT R [SA{4 \es ﬂ_[g AR
z%‘; ] ] Qwe—BlendSement— L'l ) AL e mloe
. 1110 7 SY Glisonlte ‘!i T
1107 ). 5 5V Flo-Seal 0o REeEmEr—ﬁ
1118 a, S.V\’ Premium Gel MQR zg 2E
1215A jaed keL : - .
11118 ¢ T3 3K me& /‘hya V/de K(H:Mqaums - N
_,_,._.:_:1?23 7@0&1 Chy Water ) \_ ;
£ . 5 hee | Transport Truck ¢ N
/_. 2 A . 5 g Transport Trafler
g 2286 1 R b |0V

2347




Side Two -
| .

Operator. Name: QUESt Chemke’é\ LLEl\ 0 .Lease" Name: Orendorft, Hgny L. we & 1 4

: : a3
Sec. 3 Twp 2 2 Dok [FlEast [West  County: Wilson _ - =

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations panetrated., Datail all cores. Repart all final cepies of drill stems tesfs giving interval
tested, time tool open and clesed, flowing-and shut-in pressures, whether stun-in pressure reached static Isvel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates If gas to sutface test, along with final chart(s), Attach extra shast if mora space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wirelina Logs survayed. Attach final geological well site report. |

Drilt Stem Tests Taken " [Yes FINo " | Fileg  Formation (Top), Depthand Datum  ° [] Sample

{Attach Additional Sheats) b :
I| Name Top ' Datum
Samples Sent to Geclogica! Survey Oves [FINo Il See attached .
]
Cores Taken Cves [£INe ; ,
Electric Log Run [OYes [JNo ’ l
(Subinit Capy) !

List All E..Logs Run:

Compensated Density/Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD [ New []Used :
Report all strings set-conductor, sulface, imormadiate, production, Btc. .
Skze Hole Slze Casing Welght Setting Typaof £ Sacks ! Type and Percent
Purposs of Sting Drilled Set {In 0.0.) Lbs. /Rt Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 20 ' 21'6" "A" 5
— T -
Praduction 6-3/4 . |42 10.5 1256.38 | "A" 173 )
H
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
- Top Botiom - Type of Cement #5acks Used Type and Percent Additives ;
. Protoct Casing i ;
— Plug BackTD L EntiN
Plug oH Zona 1 H -
4% .
Pl\ D . . )
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetfType | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record 1 ;
Py -. ‘1 \ !t Specify Foolage of Each intarval Perforated H (Ampunt ang Kind of iaterial tsed} ' Depth
R N ] '
waitmg on pipelin i .
! .
- ;
;
TUBING RECORD Size’ Set Al Packer At Uiner Run ) ’ :
i CYes [IMo
Date of First, Resumand Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method . .
i "] Flowing ] Pumping [ easun [V other (Expiain)
[y . ]
Estimated Production oll Bbis. ' Gas Ml Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio ) Gravity
Por 24 Houts '
. i . 1
Disposiion 6 Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION : Production Interval :
i
[Jvented ' [Jsoid [ JusedonlLease [Jopentole [ JPed. [ DualyComp. [ )Commingled .

fif vantag, Subwmit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)

MRS oA LARST .

DTS LT R U B Y "...:-_.'J| '

- a—

PO L B S

- [T L

O




PRGE1

TXD SERVICES'LP -
- 101?*“*“-*91 Sc 3 1. 28 R 16 SRR
205-27014 TE ys]County: Wilson 08' 0-1/4" 5.32
BT, - 860' " 8ifLocation  Kansas 439 10- 14" " 5,32
RS : 532 3-1 *10.8}.
589’ 2-12 8.87]
Address 0520 N, May Ave, Suneanu 720 2-12 877
OklahomLtg OK. 73120 752" 2-12 887
Weli # 21 o liease Name Orendorfr Hanyl. }78% 2-11" 8.87
Foolage Location *_ 1980 ft rom the S Line 815 2-112" 8.87})
__350 ft fram the E_Line 806’ 2- 117 8.87
Driliing Contractor. TXD SERVICES LP 940" 3.1 10.9
Spud Date; 112879006 Geclogist 1007 6-12 154
Dale Gomp: __11/20/2006 Total Depth:_1264° Ji167 6- 172" 154
Exatt spot Localion, E/2 NE SE ' 1189 T2 16.7
- : " R e 1264° TDIGCS
; Surface  JProduction )
ISize Hole ~ [12-114" _ [6-314"
Size Casing  |8-5/8" 4-1/2" RECE'UEJ
Weight 298 m_zﬁﬁﬂ?_
Sefting Depth [24.5' —
jpe Cement [partland
Sacks _RCCWICHITA — 1
| e e A D A
Formation  [Top Btm:. Formation [T Bim. Formation [Top Bim.
top soil 0 tifime a81] __46p[sand 883 703
lclayshalzlime 9 20{coa! 486 487|Lshaie 703 705
Ishale 20 106} ime 487 515¢fime 7G5 7084
fime 106 124]b.shale 515 520}coal 708 710]'
shale 124 170}coal 520 522Vhme _11D| 737]
fime 170 218]h.shale 522 5241b.shala 737 739
shale 218 245[shale 524 530]coal 739 740
sand 245 263]b,shale 530 5£32]time 740 760
b.shale 263 265]shale £32 540|shale 750 752
shale 265 283]sand __b40 550}sand 752 784
fime 283 295]shale 550 567]coal 764 765
{shale 206 306{iime 567 571]ime 765 781
Jime 308 389]shaie 571 675[b.shals ™ 783
Ib.shaie 389 391flime 575 585|lime 793 803
lime 391+ 397]shale 585 608|eoal 803 805
Ishale 307 419}lime 606 618|shale 805 BO8|
Jsand 419 424}sand 6818 821|sand 808 862
Jcoal 424 425)shale 621 628}b.shale 862 864
fiime 425 430}time 628 654{shale 884 877
Fhale 430 445|shale 654 669{sand 8T7 880
lime 445 459{coal 669 670|coai 880 882
b.shale 459 460|shale 670 675[sand 882 889
coal 46D 461]l.shale 675 683|shale 889| 916}

TRy 348" added water, 470" odor, 515-520" odor, 810-820° odar,




.+

FTHOMPSON: 16203362247 il -~ PAGER
) R . Y
N ' L
T, R e P 1
Formmation  |To Bim. Formmation  |Top Bim. Formation__ |Top Btmn.
coal 916 917[. : —
- Ishalg 917, 928 '
coal 928 929
sand 929 952
ﬂme 952 962
. [b.shale 962 964
{sand 264 280
{chale 980 1020
Isend 1020 1095
fshale 1085 1100
{gand 1100 1128
fcoal 1128 1130
sand 1130 1165
b.shale 1165 1167
coal 1167 1168
{shale 1168 1179
chat 1179] - 1264

555 1024-1028° odor, 1157-1165' odor, 11

50° it Ioks of water, 1179-1264° missiselppi




34

&

27S-15E ¢

35

Unio Cantralihe by o

Englornen, David !
naveliable unzvalnble
PARKER 1 FARKER 1
1000 1004 ¢ 0

3
® "..’ \‘o\.? \’ "’ . ’/‘/ ¢.
" Benedict 1. .
o o | N,
i .
KGS STATUS
& DA/PA
e EOR
% GAS Orendorff, Harry L 3-1
A INJSWD 3-28S-15E
e OL 1" =1,000'
% OIL/GAS

QOTHER




|

POSTROCK N Current Completion
PostiRark’
WELL : Orendorff, Harry L 3-1 SPUD DATE : 11/28/2006
FIELD : Cherckee Basin COMP. Date : 12/4/2006
STATE : Kansas API: 15-205-27014-00-00

COUNTY :Wilson
LOCATION: 3-28S-15E (NE,SE)

ELEVATION: 860

Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Treo Connactlon
Tree
Tublng Head
Bradenhead
Pumpling Unit
Compressor

B 5/8™ 20 Ib @ 21" Cement w/5 sks

Tubular Detail
Slzs Welght Grade [ Ly Dats Depth
B 200 2006 21
4% 1051 0159 | 2006 1256
238" 2007 1060

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1 |
600 gals 15% HCL
1,161 bbls water
23,800 [bs 20/40 sand

Perforations

i ; SM4f2007 4 spf
788-762 Summit (17)
800-804 Mulky (173
885-888 Croweburg (13)
§20-922 Fleming (9}
1029-1031 Weir {9)

# &

Drilled Depth @ 1264'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE:_Sept, 2012
APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK LEGEND

| PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Too!
Nipple
o il
Perforated Sub Blast Joinls
11
Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lil Valve Bit es (== <]

o M
Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bit

N |

Pump Mud Anchor |

TAC

X
UK

| Plunger Lift
Frac Rings

00 H
U Casing Seals ciBp

Restriction

SRS (- —

Piug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmit Relainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction

g o[ o || mee |

Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4 A\ rEd




ORENDORFF, HARRY L 3-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN
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BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

945 -

950

974 -

982

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

1.5 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH 8. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at Jeast five years prior to the first publication of the

attached noticg:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates

in a regular issue of said newspaper:
1st publication was made on t% 5 kféd/day of

90l A
2nd publication was made on the day of
.20
3rd publication was made on the day of
20
4th publication was made on the day of
. 20
5th publication was made on the day of
. . 20
6th publication was made :;n the _ day of

P Veaz)
L ¢

TOTAL PUBLICATION E: §

(Signed) /2’@ sia I/ wféxz%

Subscribed and s 0 before me, this ! é ﬁ/day of

12 nna M Reloh
20 NOTARY Puﬁuc

e o e W
£
ES e St A Of I
X‘écu n&ﬁ‘/f i s My Cmcnmbff:frn f?cnnes
My commission expires 5 d/ Zd / ("p .




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8,
Counly of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, Stale
of Kansas, and having 2 general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedty published in said County for more
than onc year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter menticned, and which said
newspaper has been enlered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a frade,
religions or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

madc as aforesaid on the B 1th of

October Ap. 2012, with

subsequen! publications being made ont
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dk Ittt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

11th day of October, 2012

PENNY L. CA

Notary Puh[lc -5
My Appt. EXPIIBS 7 -

7)47”?4/;1/} %:( Al

Notary Public Sédghvick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $130.00

FUREES M THE PIGTTAER
'Em:!?:i‘??c'&%\m"“" SN
TIOH COMMISSION
THE"sl'MEOFKﬁNSAS

Wk 'E,’ Temimy,
4 Imaliana al: th
PG H3TTY La-l:wed 1:5 e ETN
2-T255- R[sE,Anprax 8{ély 1780 ESL

s villtn. fitleen {15
fa ﬁl! nﬂhl?ullg:n Tl‘l(Es: ]
ed‘ rabagl 1o Coi

::::qu!ruk Midesntinan! Produ
1212 Partk Avanue, Sylte 2150 :
:Okiahoma.Clty; O8) 73
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: ORENDORFF, HARRY L 3-1 Legal Location:_ E2NESE _ S3-T28S-R15E

Re:

2L
The undessigned hereby cerlificales that he / she is a duly autharlzed agent for the applicant, and thal on the day of, NOVEMBER '

&2____ , & lree and corract copy of the application referenced above was delivered or malled 1o the following parties:

Nole: A copy of this affidavit mus! bo served as a part of the application.

Name ’ Addrass (Affach edditional sheels if necessary)
SEE ATTACHED
! further attest that notice of the fling of this application was published in IheTHE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the offictal county publication
of WILSON counly. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
2 7~
signed this _28TH__ 4ayof NOVEMBER 2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Oz 7 2 day of _NOVEMBER , 2012

il -
S JENNIFER R, BEAL ‘W—M———
£OFICALL iy COMMSSION EXPIRES e
: ‘)-vf:ﬂf.'.‘:'ﬁ“i? e . My Commmission Explres: %2{4{ ’g . Cﬂg , 2!242




2-285-15E
NWNW

W25WNW

3-285-15E
N2NE &
tracts in S2NE
tract In E2

Tract In W2

Tract in S2

10-28S-15E
Tracts In NE4

Tracts in NE4

11-28S-15E

Tract in NW

Railroad ROW In all
sectlons within this report

ORENDORFF, HARRY L 3-1

John & Julle Seiwert
16304 Inman Rd
Fredonia, KS 66736

Charles T. Ir. & Dulcie M. Parker
2275 8th
Fredonia, KS 66736

John & Julie Seiwert
16304 Inman Rd
Fredonia, KS 65736

Charles T. Jr. & Dulcie M. Parker

2275 8th
Fredonia, KS 66736

Florence Payne Trust
12682 2000 Rd
Buffalo, K5 66717

Pierpoint Farms
700 N Main
Yates Center, KS 66783

Charles & Pegay Miler
1140 Faulkner Dr
Claremore, OK 74017

Kelley & Phyllis Starbuck
130 Allen
Benedict, KS 66714

Mary Lamb
170 Benedict Rd
Benedict, KS 66714

Sunflower Rails-Trails Conservancy
P.O. Box 44-2043
Lawrence, KS 66044
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ORENDORFF, HARRY L 3-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

—————1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Attach addifional sheefs if necessary)
Neme: Legal Description of Leasehold:

| SEE ATTACHED

+ heroby certlfy the! the statemenls made herein aro frue and comrec! to the best of my knowledge and befiel.

2012

-

i JENNIFER R, BEAL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Nolary Pu

My Commission Explres: %&M




ORENDORFF, HARRY L 3-1

2-285-15E
NWNW

W2SWNW

3-28S8-15E
N2NE &
tracts in S2NE
tractin E2

Tractin W2

Tract In 52

10-28S-15E
Tracts in NE4

Tracts in NE4

11-285-15E
Tract in NW

Rallroad ROW in all
sections within this report

John & julie Seiwert
16304 Inman Rd
Fredonia, KS 66736

Charles T. Jr. & Dulcie M. Parker
2275 8th
Fredenia, KS 66736

John & Julie Seiwert
16304 Inman Rd
Fredonia, KS 66736

Charles T. Jr. & Dulcie M. Parker
2275 8th
Fredonia, KS 66736

Florence Payne Trust
12682 2000 Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717

Pierpaint Farms
700 N Main
Yates Center, K5 66783

Charles & Peggy Miller
1140 Faulkner Dr
Claremore, OK 74017

Kelley & Phyllis Starbuck
120 Allen
Benedict, KS 66714

Mary Lamb
170 Benedict Rd
Benedict, KS 66714

Sunflower Rails-Trails Conservancy
P.C. Box 44-2043
Lawrence, KS 66044
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip://kec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 12, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO121204
Orendorff, Harry L. 3-1, Sec. 3-T28S-R15E, Wilson County
APl No. 15-205-27014-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on December 10, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Wier formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO121204 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (AGO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



